• Tectonic Financial’s audited financial statements and accompanying notes as of and for the years ended

December 31, 2018 and 2017, included elsewhere in this prospectus; and

• Tectonic Holdings’ audited financial statements and accompanying notes as of and for the years ended

December 31, 2018 and 2017, included elsewhere in this prospectus.

24

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income for the year ended

December 31, 2018 combines our consolidated historical income statement and Tectonic Holdings assuming the

companies had been combined as of January 1, 2017, pursuant in each case to ASC 805-50. See ‘‘Risk

Factors—Risks Related to Our Business—There are material limitations with making estimates of our combined

financial results, use of combined financial results for predecessor and successor.’’

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

(Dollars in thousands, except share data)
Tectonic Financial,

Inc.
Tectonic

Holdings, LLC
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Interest Income:
Loan, including fees ..... $ 13,947 $ — $ $ 13,947
Securities ..... 815 — 815
Federal funds sold ..... 9 — 9
Interest-bearing deposits..... 183 — 183

Total interest ..... 14,954 — — 14,954

Interest Expense:
Deposits ..... 3,126 — 3,126
Borrowed funds..... 1,234 803 (803)(4) 1,234

Total interest expense: ..... 4,360 803 (803) 4,360

Net interest income ..... 10,594 (803) 803 10,594

Provision for Loan Loss..... 725 — — 725

Net interest income after provision for loan losses ..... 9,869 (803) 803 9,869

Non-interest Income
Trust income ..... 9,162 — 9,162
Gain on sale of loans..... 183 — 183
Loan servicing fees, net ..... 176 — 176
Advisory income ..... — 8,900 (4,459)(1) 4,441
Brokerage income ..... — 8,710 8,710
Rental income ..... 303 — 303
Service fees and other income ..... 355 2,231 (294)(2) 2,292

Total non-interest income..... 10,179 19,841 (4,753) 25,267

Non-interest Expense:
Salaries and employee benefits ..... 5,705 8,787 14,492
Occupancy and equipment ..... 866 929 1,795
Trust expenses..... 6,439 — (4,459)(1) 1,980
Brokerage and advisory direct costs ..... — 1,559 1,559
Professional fees ..... 524 341 865
Data processing ..... 939 — 939
Other ..... 1,075 2,119 (294)(2) 2,900

Total non-interest expense ..... 15,548 13,735 (4,753) 24,530

Income before income taxes..... 4,500 5,303 803 10,606

Income tax expense ..... 1,012 — 1,009(3) 2,021

Net Income ..... 3,488 5,303 (206)(3) 8,585

Preferred stock dividends ..... — — (803) (803)

Net income available to common shareholders ..... $ 3,488 $ 5,303 $(1,009) $ 7,782

Earnings per common share
Basic and diluted earnings per share..... $ 0.53 $ 0.81
Weighted-average shares used in computation of basic and

diluted earnings per share ..... 6,565,877 6,563,528

Pro forma basic and diluted earnings per share ..... $ 1.19

Pro forma weighted-average shares used in computation of basic
and diluted earnings per share ..... 6,564,771

25

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

[…]

(4) Gives effect to the restatement of interest expense on the subordinated debt totaling $803 to preferred dividends in the same amount,

such conversion of the Tectonic Advisors subordinated debt to Tectonic Holdings preferred units to Series A preferred stock to occur in

connection with the merger.

26

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income for the year ended

December 31, 2017 combines our consolidated historical income statement and Tectonic Holdings assuming the

companies had been combined as of January 1, 2017, pursuant in each case to ASC 805-50. See ‘‘Risk

Factors—Risks Related to Our Business—There are material limitations with making estimates of our combined

financial results, use of combined financial results for predecessor and successor.’’

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
For the Year Ended December 31, 2017

(Dollars in thousands)

Predecessor
(For the period
from January 1,

2017 through
May 15,

2017)

Successor
(For the year

ended
December 31,

2017)

Combined
(For the year

ended
December 31,

2017)

Tectonic
Holdings, LLC
(For the year

ended
December 31,

2017)
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(For the year
ended

December 31,
2017)

Interest Income:
Loan, including fees ..... $3,770 $7,071 $10,841 $ — $ $10,841
Securities ..... 328 548 876 — 876
Federal funds sold..... 1 4 5 — 5
Interest-bearing deposits ..... 29 64 93 — 93

Total Interest Income ..... 4,128 7,687 11,815 — 11,815

Interest Expense:
Deposits ..... 473 1,128 1,601 — 1,601
Borrowed funds..... 28 597 625 1,083 (1,083)(4) 625

Total interest expense ..... 501 1,725 2,226 1,083 (1,083) 2,226

Net interest income ..... 3,627 5,962 9,589 (1,083) 1,083 9,589

Provision for Loan Loss (8) 743 735 — 735

Net interest income after

provision for loan losses. . . . . 3,635 5,219 8,854 (1,083) 1,083 8,854

Non-interest Income
Trust income ..... 3,293 5,756 9,049 — $ 9,049
Gain on sale of loans ..... 1,436 208 1,644 — 1,644
Loan servicing fees, net ..... 237 301 538 — 538
Advisory income ..... — — — 7,493 (4,380)(1) 3,113
Brokerage income ..... — — — 6,222 6,222
Rental income ..... 109 182 291 — 291
Service fees and other income . . 19 242 261 920 (219)(2) 962

Total non-interest Income ..... 5,094 6,689 11,783 14,635 (4,599) 21,819

Non-interest Expense:
Salaries and employee benefits . 3,528 3,622 7,150 3,876 $11,026
Occupancy and equipment . . . . . 328 537 865 584 1,449
Trust expenses ..... 2,317 4,014 6,331 — (4,380)(1) 1,951
Brokerage and advisory direct

costs ..... — — — 2,280 2,280
Professional fees ..... 269 193 462 453 915
Data processing ..... 355 602 957 — 957
Other(2) ..... 697 645 1,342 2,353 (219)(2) 3,476

Total non-interest Expense . . . . . 7,494 9,613 17,107 9,546 (4,599) 22,054

Income before income taxes..... 1,235 2,295 3,530 4,006 1,083 8,619

Income tax expense..... 196 402 598 — 1,592(3) 2,190

Net Income ..... $1,039 $1,893 $ 2,932 $ 4,006 $ (509) $ 6,429

27

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

(1) Advisory income at Tectonic Advisors, a subsidiary of Tectonic Holdings, has been eliminated against trust expenses at the Company in

the amount of $4,380 for the year ended December 31, 2017.

(2) Service agreements between Tectonic Holdings and Tectonic Financial have been eliminated in the amount of $219 for the year ended

December 31, 2017.

(3) Tectonic Holdings is a limited liability company treated as a partnership for federal income tax purposes, and therefore, does not pay

taxes. An adjustment to income tax expense of $1,592 has been recognized to record the tax effect of the results of Tectonic Holdings

[…]

as though the companies had been combined as of January 1, 2017, assuming a tax rate of 34.6% applied to taxable income for the

year ended December 31, 2017.

(4) Gives effect to the restatement of interest expense on the subordinated debt totaling $1,083 to preferred dividends in the same amount,

such conversion of the Tectonic Advisors subordinated debt to Tectonic Holdings preferred units to Series A preferred stock to occur in

connection with the merger.

28

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of financial condition as of

December 31, 2018 combines our consolidated historical statement of financial condition with that of Tectonic

Holdings, assuming the companies had been combined as of January 1, 2017, in each case pursuant to ASC

805-50. See ‘‘Risk Factors—Risks Related to Our Business—There are material limitations with making

estimates of our combined financial results, use of combined financial results for predecessor and successor.’’

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Financial Condition as of December 31, 2018

(Dollars in thousands, except share data)
Tectonic Financial,

Inc.
Tectonic

Holdings, LLC
Pro Forma

Adjustments(7)
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets

Cash and due from banks ..... $ 1,410 $ 7,877 $ (4,195)(1) $ 4,372

Interest-bearing deposits ..... 13,867 — 13,867

Federal funds sold ..... 219 — 219

Total cash and equivalents ..... 15,496 7,877 (4,915) 18,458

Securities available for sale ..... 11,504 — 11,504

Securities held to maturity ..... 7,722 — 7,722

Securities, restricted at cost ..... 1,926 100 2,026

Loans held for sale ..... 16,345 — 16,345

Loans, net of allowance for loan losses
$874 ..... 234,033 — 234,033

Property and equipment, net ..... 4,775 832 5,607

Core deposit intangible, net ..... 1,381 — 1,381

Goodwill ..... 8,379 14,112 (14,112)(2) 8,379

Other assets ..... 4,427 2,433 (660)(3) 6,200

Total assets ..... $305,988 $25,354 $(19,687) $311,655

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity

Liabilities

Demand deposits:

Non-interest bearing..... $ 46,058 $ — $ (4,915)(1) $ 41,143

Interest bearing ..... 59,618 — 59,618

Time deposits ..... 149,613 — 149,613

Total deposits ..... 255,289 — (4,915) 250,374

Borrowed funds ..... 6,915 8,034 (8,034)(6) 6,915

Subordinated notes..... 12,000 — 12,000

Deferred tax liabilities ..... 534 — 534

Other liabilities ..... 2,622 2,398 1,942(3)(4) 6,962

Total liabilities ..... 277,360 10,432 (11,007) 276,785

Shareholders’ Equity

Preferred stock $0.01 par value, 10,000,000
shares authorized, no shares issued and
outstanding actual, 80,338 Series A shares
issued and outstanding pro forma ..... — — 803(6) 803

Common stock, $0.01 par value; 10,000,000
shares authorized, 6,570,000 shares issued
and outstanding, actual and 6,568,750
shares issued and outstanding pro forma . . 66 — 66

Additional paid-in capital ..... 23,380 — 7,237(5) 30,617

Retained earnings..... 5,391 — (1,798)(4) 3,593

Accumulated other comprehensive loss . . . . . (209) — (209)

Total shareholders’ equity ..... 28,628 — 6,242 34,870

Members’ equity ..... — 14,922 (14,922) —

Total members’ equity ..... — 14,922 (14,922) —

Total liabilities and members’/shareholders’
equity ..... $305,988 $25,354 $(19,687) $311,655

29

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Financial Condition

(1) Eliminates the cash at Tectonic Holdings that is held in accounts at the Bank against the deposit liability at the Bank.

(2) Eliminates an intangible asset that is included in Tectonic Holdings’ financial statements. This relates to the long-lived advisory contract

that Tectonic Holdings has with the Bank. The value of this intangible will be absorbed within the combined entity following the

merger.

(3) Eliminates the intercompany payables and receivables, which are primarily investment advisory fees between Tectonic and the Bank for